
92 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.4 

CORRIGENDUM 
Declaring State Highway to be a Limited Access Road State 

Highway No.2 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, No. 220, page 5388, 28 November 1985, where "DPG" 
appears, read "DPS." 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of December 1985. 
R. K. THOMSON, Secretary, National Roads Board. 

(72/2/3/5) 

CORRIGENDUM 
Chief Censor's Decisions: 1-31 October 1985 

20 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 19 December 1985, No. 234, at page 5738, the following 
has been substituted for the first entry in the Gazette with regard 
to the granting of waivers for October 1985: 
Applicant Class of Film Decision 
Marmalade Video S. Il.l (I) a,b,c,d,e,f,g Approved 14/10/85 
Ltd. 

The following has been substituted for the second entry in the 
Gazette with regard to the granting of waivers for October 1985: 

Applicant Class of Film Decision 
I.T.V.A. (NZ) S. Il.l (I) d,e,f,g Approved 14/10/85 

State Forest Land Set Apart for Addition to Northland State 
Forest Park-Auckland Conservancy 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSJ)ANT to section 63B (I) of the Forests Act 1949 (as substituted 
by section 19 of the Forests Amendment Act 1976), I, The Most 
Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby set apart the State forest land described in the 
Schedule hereto as State forest park, which shall hereby form part 
of the Northland State Forest Park. 

SCHEDULE 

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT-BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY 
46.3365 hectares, more or less, being Section 14, Block I, Hukerenui 
Survey District. 

43.8704 hectares, more or less, being Section 17, Block I, 
Hukerenui Survey District. 

All New Zealand Gazette, 1985, page 2378. 
Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor

General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 19th day of December 1985. 

K. T. WETERE, Minister of Forests. 
[L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(F.S. 9/1/327, 6/1/123, 6/1/5; plans Q 06/10, 11) 

Appointments, Promotions, Extensions, Transfers, Resignations, 
and Retirements of Officers of the Royal New Zealand Navy 

18 

PuRSUANT to section 35 of the Defence Act 1971, His Excellency 
the Governor-General has approved the following appointments, 
promotions, extensions, transfers, resignations, and retirements of 
officers of the New Zealand Naval Forces. 

ROYAL NEW ZEALAND NAVY 
The appointment of Surgeon Commodore A. G. Slark, M.B. 

B.S.(LOND.), D.OBST.R.C.O.G., D.P.H., DJ.H., R.C.P.(LOND.) and R.C.S.(ENG.), 
is extended to 1 December 1987. 

Captain John O'Hara Tobin, O.B.E., is placed on the Retired List 
of the RNZN in the rank of Commodore, with effect from 11 
December 1985. 

Surgeon Commander Harman Gilbert Smith, O.B.E., V.R.D., M.B., 
CH.B., F.R.C.S., F.R.A.C.S., RNZNVR Retired List, is appointed 
Honorary Consultant in Orthopaedic Surgery to the New Zealand 
Armed Forces in the honorary rank of Surgeon Captain, with effect 
from 3 December 1984. 

Commander J. E. N. Welch to be Captain with seniority and 
effect from 23 December 1985. 

Commander D. J. Collins, M.B.E., to be temp. Captain with effect 
from 8 November 1985 and his appointment is extended to 31 
January 1989. 

Lieutenant Commander Dennis Gell is placed on the Retired List 
of the RNZN with effect from 3 December 1985. 

The appointment of Lieutenant Commander Nicholas St John 
Morley-Hall is terminated with effect from 31 October 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander G. J. Power to be Commander with 
seniority and effect from 24 December 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander (temp. Commander) D. D. J. Pomeroy 
to be Commander with seniority and effect from 13 December 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander N. F. Jury, B.Sc., DIP.BJ.A., to be acting 
Commander with effect from II November 1985 and temp. 
Commander with effect from 15 November 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander A. J. Peck, B.A., to be acting Commander 
with effect from 25 November 1985, and Commander with seniority 
and effect from 29 November 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander (temp. Commander) D. F. Kerr to be 
Commander with seniority and effect from 20 December 1985. 

Lieutenant Commander Norman Arthur Falconer Young, B.SC., 
DIP.TCHG, is placed on the Emergency List of Officers of the Naval 
Reserves until 8 November 1989, with effect from 9 November 
1985. 

The appointment of Lieutenant Commander M. J. Wardlaw is 
extended to 25 April 1995. 

Dennis George Pringle is re-appointed to the RNZN in the rank 
of Lieutenant Commander, with seniority from 30 August 1982 and 
effect from 4 December 1985; terminating on 30 June 1989. 

Lieutenant (temp. Lieutenant Commander) Arthur Wanless is 
placed on the Retired List of the RNZN in the rank of Lieutenant 
Commander, with effect from 9 January 1986. 

Lieutenant G. D. Honnor to be temp. Lieutenant Commander 
with effect from 29 October 1985. 

Lieutenant (temp. Lieutenant Commander) John Christopher 
Trott, M.B.E., DIP.T.D., is placed on the Emergency List of Officers 
of the Naval Reserves until 28 July 1988, with effect from 2 January 
1986. 

The appointment of Lieutenant Sally Kay Wootton is terminated 
with effect from 2 January 1986. 

The appointment of Lieutenant K. E. Hutton, N.Z.C.E.(CIV.), is 
extended to II January 1992. 

Lieutenant Grant Michael Gardiner is placed on the Emergency 
List of Officers ofthe Naval Reserves until 27 December 1989, with 
effect from 28 December 1985. 

Sub Lieutenant D. J. R. McDougall to be Lieutenant with seniority 
and effect from 15 November 1985. 

Surgeon Sub Lieutenant (on prob.) J. M. Monash, M.B., CH.B., 
DIP.OBST., to be Surgeon Lieutenant (on prob.) with seniority from 
1 September 1978 and effect from 11 October 1985. 

Sub Lieutenant C. J. Bruce to be Lieutenant with seniority and 
effect from I January 1986. 

Sub Lieutenant (temp. Lieutenant) S. M. Rennie, B.SC., to be 
Lieutenant with seniority from 1 January 1984 and effect from 18 
January 1984, 

The seniority of Sub Lieutenant N. D. Grieve is antedated to 1 
January 1983; to be Lieutenant with seniority and effect from 15 
September 1985. 

Sub Lieutenant (on prob.) D. C. Wright to be Lieutenant (on prob.) 
with seniority from I January 1985 and effect from 14 January 1985. 

The appointments of the following Midshipmen are terminated 
with effect from the date shown: 

David Andrew Rangi Curtis, 16 November 1985. 
Mark Graham Dyer, 30 November 1985. 
Lloyd Douglas Marr, 17 October 1985. 
David Vaughan Thomas, 21 N.ovember 1985. 

ROYAL NEW ZEALAND NAVAL VOLUNTEER RESERVE 
The appointment of Commander R. B. McCorkindale, V.R.D., 

B.E.(ELECT.), is extended to 31 December 1986. 
X I 00807 Michael Kenneth Bryant, B.A., A WTR, to be Sub 

Lieutenant (on prob.), with seniority from 1 January 1984, effect 
from 1 January 1986 and is appointed to the RNZNVR until 23 
August 1999. 

CI04629 Brent Reginald Ellison, B.E.(ELECT.), ALEF, to be Sub 
Lieutenant (on prob.), with seniority from 1 January 1985, effect 
from 1 January 1986 and is appointed to the RNZNVR until 2 
September 2006. 


